



**Confidential**  
**Product Specification**  
*Granola, Honey Almond*  
Item #730-088

Torn & Glasser P.O. Box 21823 Los Angeles, CA 90021 T: (310) 605 4900 F: (310) 605 4909	Author	Michelle Hartono		
	Issue Date	04-11-19	Revised By	Thanh Nguyen
	Revision Date	12-15-22	Version #	2
	Approved By	<i>Shegn 12/20/22</i>		

**A. Product Information**

1. Production Description: Granola, Honey Almond – 6/4 lbs
2. Item No.: 730-088
3. Appearance: Brown Granola and white sliced almonds with skin.
4. Flavor: Sweet, Nutty Flavor. No Off flavors/aroma
5. Texture: Crunchy, Typical of Granola and Almonds
6. Storage Requirement: Store between 45° to 65°F for optimal shelf life.
7. Shelf Life: 9 months under proper storage conditions
8. Lot Code: Manufacture date in Julian code date format  
(Example: 0746 – 074 = Julian day, 6 = year)

**B. Ingredients**

Whole Rolled Oats, Milled Cane Sugar, Whole Rolled Wheat, Expeller Pressed Canola Oil, Coconut, Honey, Almonds, Molasses, Natural Flavor, Salt, Organic Cardamom Seed, Organic Fennel Seed, Organic Fenugreek Seed, Organic Nutmeg.

**C. Nutritional Information**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
about 30 servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>3/4 cup (60g)</b>
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>280</b>
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 11g	<b>14%</b>
Saturated Fat 3g	<b>15%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 20mg	<b>1%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 41g	<b>15%</b>
Dietary Fiber 5g	<b>18%</b>
Total Sugars 13g	
Includes 13g Added Sugars	<b>26%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 5g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	<b>0%</b>
Calcium 30mg	<b>2%</b>
Iron 2mg	<b>10%</b>
Potassium 192mg	<b>4%</b>
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	

- D. Allergen Statement**  
Contains Wheat, Almonds, Coconuts. Packed in a facility that processes on shared equipment with Peanuts, other Tree Nuts, Milk, Soy and Sesame.
- E. Kosher Certification**  
This product is currently not certified Kosher.
- F. Gluten:**  
Product is known to contain Gluten. For more information see <http://www.celiac.com/articles/181/1/Safe-Gluten-Free-Food-List-Safe-Ingredients/Page1.html>
- G. GMO Statement:**  
Supplier states product to be GMO free.  
For more information see <http://www.disabled-world.com/fitness/gm-foods.php>
- H. Organic:**  
This product is not currently certified organic.
- I. Packaging:**  
Product is packed in 4 lbs bag inside a corrugated box.
- J. Country of Origin:**  
USA